94
CF77-UL-D
PUR
6.8 x d
  For high mechanical load requirements
 PUR outer jacket
 Oil-resistant and coolant-resistant
  Flame-retardant

PVC iguPUR PUR TPE
Confi gurators  www.igus.com/CF77-UL-D
36 month guarantee ... 1,354 types from stock ... no cutting charges
Part No.
AWG Number of Conductors
and rated cross section
Outer diameter
max.
Copper index
Weight
 [mm²] [in.] [mm] [lbs/mft] [kg/km] [lbs/mft] [kg/km]
CF77-UL-02-03-INI 12) 24 3 x 0.25 0.20 5.0 6.0 9 19.5 29
CF77-UL-02-04-D 24 4 x 0.25 0.22 5.5 7.4 11 23.5 35
CF77-UL-02-05-D 24 5 x 0.25 0.24 6.0 8.7 13 26.2 39
CF77-UL-02-07-D 24 7 x 0.25 0.26 6.5 12.1 18 34.3 51
CF77-UL-02-12-D 24 12 x 0.25 0.35 9.0 21.5 32 52.4 78
CF77-UL-02-18-D 24 18 x 0.25 0.41 10.5 31.6 47 85.3 127
CF77-UL-02-25-D 24 25 x 0.25 0.45 11.5 42.3 63 104.2 155
CF77-UL-03-04-INI 12) 22 4 x 0.34 0.24 6.0 9.4 14 24.9 37
CF77-UL-05-04-D 20 4 G 0.5 0.24 6.0 14.1 21 30.9 46
CF77-UL-05-05-D 20 5 G 0.5 0.26 6.5 17.5 26 35.6 53
CF77-UL-05-07-D 20 7 G 0.5 0.30 7.5 26.2 39 52.4 78
CF77-UL-05-12-D 20 12 G 0.5 0.39 10.0 42.3 63 87.4 130
CF77-UL-05-18-D 20 18 G 0.5 0.47 12.0 63.2 94 123.6 184
CF77-UL-05-25-D 20 25 G 0.5 0.55 14.0 86.7 129 163.3 243
CF77-UL-05-30-D 20 30 G 0.5 0.59 15.0 104.2 155 211.7 315
CF77-UL-07-03-D 18 3 G 0.75 0.26 6.5 15.5 23 34.9 52
CF77-UL-07-04-D 18 4 G 0.75 0.28 7.0 20.8 31 39.6 59
CF77-UL-07-05-D 18 5 G 0.75 0.30 7.5 25.5 38 47.7 71
CF77-UL-07-07-D 18 7 G 0.75 0.33 8.5 36.3 54 67.2 100
CF77-UL-07-12-D 18 12 G 0.75 0.47 12.0 61.1 91 121.0 180
CF77-UL-07-18-D 18 18 G 0.75 0.53 13.5 90.0 134 160.6 239
CF77-UL-07-20-D 18 20 G 0.75 0.57 14.5 100.1 149 180.8 269
CF77-UL-07-25-D 18 25 G 0.75 0.63 16.0 125.0 186 225.8 336
CF77-UL-07-36-D 18 36 G 0.75 0.75 19.0 187.5 279 340.0 506
CF77-UL-07-42-D 18 42 G 0.75 0.83 21.0 229.1 341 389.7 580
CF77-UL-10-02-D 17 2 x 1.0 0.26 6.5 14.1 21 34.3 51
CF77-UL-10-03-D 17 3 G 1.0 0.26 6.5 20.8 31 39.0 58
CF77-UL-10-04-D 17 4 G 1.0 0.28 7.0 27.6 41 49.1 73
CF77-UL-10-05-D 17 5 G 1.0 0.31 8.0 33.6 50 60.5 90
CF77-UL-10-07-D 17 7 G 1.0 0.35 9.0 47.7 71 80.6 120
CF77-UL-10-12-D 17 12 G 1.0 0.49 12.5 80.6 120 147.8 220
CF77-UL-10-18-D 17 18 G 1.0 0.59 15.0 120.3 179 211.0 314
CF77-UL-10-25-D 17 25 G 1.0 0.69 17.5 166.6 248 289.6 431
CF77-UL-10-42-D 17 42 G 1.0 0.89 22.5 291.0 433 469.7 699
12)  Color outer jacket: Yellow (similar to RAL 1021)
Note: The given outer diameters are maximum values.
G = with green-yellow earth core  x = without earth core
97
CF77-UL-D
PUR
6.8 x d
Guarantee
up to 36 months guarantee
REACH
Reduce cost, improve technology, now!
Do the chainfl ex® price check now ...
... just one idea for you: Reduce cost with CF5
Part No.
AWG Number of Conductors
and rated cross section
Outer diameter
max.
Copper index
Weight
 [mm²] [in.] [mm] [lbs/mft] [kg/km] [lbs/mft] [kg/km]
CF77-UL-15-03-D 16 3 G 1.5 0.28 7.0 30.9 46 47.7 71
CF77-UL-15-04-D 16 4 G 1.5 0.30 7.5 41.0 61 59.1 88
CF77-UL-15-05-D 16 5 G 1.5 0.31 8.0 50.4 75 70.6 105
CF77-UL-15-07-D 17) 16 7 G 1.5 0.37 9.5 70.6 105 102.1 152
CF77-UL-15-12-D 16 12 G 1.5 0.51 13.0 120.3 179 199.6 297
CF77-UL-15-18-D 16 18 G 1.5 0.67 17.0 180.1 268 272.1 405
CF77-UL-15-25-D 16 25 G 1.5 0.77 19.5 199.6 297 379.0 564
CF77-UL-15-36-D 16 36 G 1.5 0.93 23.5 370.3 551 569.8 848
CF77-UL-25-03-D 14 3 G 2.5 0.33 8.5 50.4 75 88.7 132
CF77-UL-25-04-D 14 4 G 2.5 0.37 9.5 63.8 95 112.2 167
CF77-UL-25-05-D 14 5 G 2.5 0.39 10.0 83.3 124 131.7 196
CF77-UL-25-07-D 17) 14 7 G 2.5 0.47 12.0 116.9 174 181.4 270
CF77-UL-25-12-D 14 12 G 2.5 0.67 17.0 199.6 297 321.9 479
CF77-UL-40-04-D 90) 12 4 G 4.0 0.45 11.5 110.9 165 164.6 245
CF77-UL-40-05-D 90) 12 5 G 4.0 0.47 12.0 133.0 198 190.8 284
CF77-UL-60-05-D 90) 10 5 G 6.0 0.53 13.5 199.6 297 276.9 412
17) When using the cables with “7G1.5mm²” and “G2.5mm²” minimum bend radius must be 17.5xd with gliding travel distance ≥ 5m.
90) Torsion ±90°
Note: The given outer diameters are maximum values.
G = with green-yellow earth core  x = without earth core